South Dearborn Middle School Cross Country Invite
South Dearborn
Sep. 19, 2016

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS

1 Greensburg 36

2 Batesville 60

3 Sunman-Dearborn 76

4 Gray 88

5 Benjamin Rush 155

6 South Dearborn 159

7 Switzerland County 168

8 Connersville 225

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Greensburg
1 Brenner Hanna, 8 11:20.3
3 Elizabeth Pavy, 8 11:59.8
8 Emily Mangels, 7 12:18.0
10  Elizabeth Mitchell, 7 12:27.0
14  Olivia Colson, 8 12:44.3
15 Emma Hatton, 7 12:45.8
16  Sophie Nobbe, 7 12:46.2

Total Time = 1:00:49.4  Total Places = 36

2. Batesville
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Total Time = 1:02:49.5 Total Places = 60

Lily Pinckley, 7 12:17.8
Emma Weiler, 6 12:23.9
Sarah Ripperger, 7 12:35.1
Maria Lopez, 7 12:40.4
Sophie Myers, 6 12:52.3
Trysta Vierling, 8 13:14.5
Katie Olsen, 7 13:27.5

3. Sunman-Dearborn
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Total Time = 1:03:04.0  Total Places =76

Heidi Kane, 7 12:04.4
Ashtyn Gindling, 6 12:06.7
Emma Hartley, 6 12:50.2

Ashlyn Blankenship, 8 12:56.9

Julia Driggers, 8 13:05.8
Gracie Baker, 8 13:08.5
Lauren Koelling, 8 13:46.3
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Results by Stuart Road Racing

SCORES AVG. TIME SPREAD
8 10 14 15 16  12:09.9 1:24.0
11 12 21 27 29 12:339 0:34.6
19 23 25 26 33 12:36.8 1:01.4
17 22 30 36 41 12:48.6 1:16.9
37 42 50 14:16.4 5:39.2
32 44 45 46 54 13:564 2:36.7
34 35 40 43 47 13:522 1:11.5
48 49 51 52 53 16:143.0 6:23.5
PLACE FINISHER TIME
4. Gray
6 Avery Goff, 8 12:11.4
13 Angelina Harris, 7 12:42.0
17  Jordan Fong, 8 12:46.5
22 Ayla Wolf, 7 12:54.7
30  Julianna Truitt, 8 13:28.3
36  Adrianna Haves, 6 14:11.6
41  Alexi Reynolds, 7 14:36.5

Total Time = 1:04:02.9 Total Places = 88

5. Benjamin Rush
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37
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50

Jaeda Miller, 8
Abby Herbert, 8
Logan Beard, 8
Kaitlin Shook, 8
Sydney Orr, 8

11:51.0
13:02.9
14:19.8
14:37.7
17:30.2

Total Time = 1:11:21.6  Total Places = 155

6. South Dearborn
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Rachel Rohe, 8
Hannah Haverkos, 6
Cyndi Tush, 6

Kia Miller, 7

Emily Rector, 8
Emma Cesene, 6
Anna Bergmann, 6

Total Time = 1:09:42.0  Total Places = 159

7. Switzerland County
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47

Alisha Detmer, 7
Hallie Archer, 5
Carlee Boggs, 4

Bri Stow, 4

Dakota Richards, 6
Courtney Higgins, 5
Gracie White, 6

13:21.4
13:34.0
13:54.6
13:58.1
14:32.9
14:46.2
15:30.8



Total Time = 1:09:21.0  Total Places = 168

8. Connersville

Total Time = 1:23:34.8
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Amelia Ross, 8
Elise Matey, 7

Breanna McDaniel, 8

Alexis Heath, 8
Alexis Stoddard, 8
Kyleigh Hisle, 7

Lily Huntsman, 7

TEAM

Total Placeé =225

FINISHER TIME TEAM
1 Brenner Hanna, 8 11:20.3 Greensburg
2 Jaeda Miller, 8 11:51.0 Benjamin Rush
3 Elizabeth Pavy, 8 11:59.8 Greensburg
4 Heidi Kane, 7 12:04.4 Sunman-Dearborn
5 Ashtyn Gindling, 6 12:06.7 Sunman-Dearborn
6 Avery Goff, 8 12:11.4 Gray
7 Lily Pinckley, 7 12:17.8 Batesville
8 Emily Mangels, 7 12:18.0 Greensburg
9 Emma Weiler, 6 12:23.9 Batesville
10 Elizabeth Mitchell, 7 12:27.0 Greensburg
11  Sarah Ripperger, 7 12:35.1 Batesville
12 Maria Lopez, 7 12:40.4 Batesville
13 Angelina Harris, 7 12:42.0 Gray
14 Olivia Colson, 8 12:44.3 Greensburg
15  Emma Hatton, 7 12:45.8 Greensburg
16  Sophie Nobbe, 7 12:46.2 Greensburg
17  Jordan Fong, 8 12:46.5 Gray
18  Rachel Rohe, 8 12:46.9 South Dearborn
19  Emma Hartley, 6 12:50.2 Sunman-Dearborn
20  Hannah Haverkos, 6 12:52.0 South Dearborn
21 Sophie Myers, 6 12:52.3 Batesville
22 Ayla Wolf, 7 12:54.7 Gray
23 Ashlyn Blankenship, 8 12:56.9 Sunman-Dearborn
24 Abby Herbert, 8 13:02.9 Benjamin Rush
25  Julia Driggers, 8 13:05.8 Sunman-Dearborn
26  Gracie Baker, 8 13:08.5 Sunman-Dearborn
27  Trysta Vierling, 8 13:14.5 Batesville
28  Alisha Detmer, 7 13:21.4 Switzerland County
29  Katie Olsen, 7 13:27.5 Batesville
30  Julianna Truitt, 8 13:28.3 Gray
31  Hallie Archer, 5 13:34.0 Switzerland County
32  Cyndi Tush, 6 13:41.3 South Dearborn
33 Lauren Koelling, 8 13:46.3 Sunman-Dearborn
34  Carlee Boggs, 4 13:54.6 Switzerland County
35  Bri Stow, 4 13:58.1 Switzerland County
36  Adrianna Haves, 6 14:11.6 Gray
37  Logan Beard, 8 14:19.8 Benjamin Rush
38 Amelia Ross, 8 14:29.5 Connersville
39  Elise Matey, 7 14:30.5 Connersville
40  Dakota Richards, 6 14:32.9 Switzerland County
41  Alexi Reynolds, 7 14:36.5 Gray
42  Kaitlin Shook, 8 14:37.7 Benjamin Rush
43  Courtney Higgins, 5  14:46.2 Switzerland County
44  Kia Miller, 7 14:58.3 South Dearborn
45  Emily Rector, 8 15:23.5 South Dearborn
46  Emma Cesene, 6 15:26.3 South Dearborn
47  Gracie White, 6 15:30.8 Switzerland County
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Breanna McDaniel, 8
Alexis Heath, 8
Sydney Orr, 8

Alexis Stoddard, 8
Kyleigh Hisle, 7

Lily Huntsman, 7
Anna Bergmann, 6

16:42.3 Connersville
16:59.5 Connersville
17:30.2 Benjamin Rush
20:53.0 Connersville
21:05.7 Connersville
21:52.8 Connersville
22:00.4 South Dearborn



